Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in



e-mail: doknr.psc@kerala.gov.in Telephone: 0497- 2700482

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, KANNUR

NO: C6-3/5/2021-KPSC-DOKNR

Kannur 10.02.2025

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

Sub: Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Kannur – Last Grade Servants (Cat. No. 548/2019) in Various Department in Kannur District - Erratum Notification issuing of - Reg.

Ref: 1) Ranked List No. 414/2022/DOC dated 18.07.2022.

2) Letter No. DR2- 1/18/2022- KPSC dated 03/02/2025 of the Secretary KPSC, Thiruvananthapuram.

* * * * *

It is hereby notified that the name of Sri. RIHAS TR with Register No.248495 included as Rank No.381 in the Main list of the Ranked List No. 414/2022/DOC brought into force with effect from 18.07.2022 for the post of LAST GRADE SERVANTS in VARIOUS DEPARTMENTS in KANNUR DISTRICT notified as Category No. 548/2019 in the Gazette dated 31.12.2019 is hereby deleted from the Ranked List vide reference 2nd cited above.

Accordingly the revised entry in the Ranked List will be read as follow:

Main List

Rank No	Register Number	Name	Whether male or female	Date of Birth	Community	Remarks
380	210827	PRAJITH K P	10	27/12/1994	D-DHEEVARA	
381	DELETED					
382	340595	ABHINANDH C	SAME OF	05/05/1997	SC-MANNAN-SC	V

The Ranked List No.414/2022/DOC dated 18.07.2022 stands modified to the above extent.

(BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

Sd/-

MUGESH PARUPARAMBATH DISTRICT OFFICER KPSC DISTRICT OFFICE, KANNUR

Approved for issue,

Section Officer